



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M) 151/2018 Appellant : Shri Dulal Bora

Respondent : The SPIO, Secondary Education Department, Govt. of Assam,

Dispur, Guwahati -6

Date of hearing : 13-04-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS(Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 13- 04-2018

The Petitioner Sri Dulal Bora is absent without intimation. The Joint Secretary & SPIO to the Govt. of Assam, Secondary Education Department had requested the Commission vide letter dt. 7th April, 2018 to fix another date for hearing as he would be out of station due to urgent personal engagement. The SPIO, office of the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam has informed that the RTI petition dt. 9-8-2016 was forwarded to the SPIO, Secondary Education Department for necessary action and the 1st Appeal dt. 16-5-2017 was also forwarded to the Commissioner & Secondary Education Department vide letter dt. 2-6-2017 with information to the petitioner.

Fix 15-5-2018 at 12.00 noon.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP (M) 151/2018/11-A Copy to:

Dtd. 13-04-2018

- **1.** The SPIO, Office of the Secondary Education Department, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati -6 Assam for information and necessary action.
- **2.** The First Appellate Authority/ Office of the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati -6, Assam for information and necessary action.
- **3.** The Petitioner Shri Dulal Bora, Kainadhara Tiniali, H/No. 118, Khanapara, Dist. Kamrup (M), Guwahati 22, Assam for information.
- **4.** Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam State Information Commission